

KAI. YASHODABAI DAGADU SARAF CHARITABLE TRUST'S

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND SCIENCE

(Approved by AICTE Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to North Maharashtra University Jalgaon)

Fax.: +91-2582-255125, Office: (02582) 255124 Mobile: 9326461497/98/99/501

Website: www.imssakegaon.org E mail: imssakegaon@rediffmail.com

N.H. No.6, SAKEGAON - BHUSAWAL, DIST. JALGAON (M.S.) India 425 201

Mr. Pandurang D. Saraf

President

Mr. Sanjay P. Ingale
Jt. Secretary

Ref. No.: IOMS / /

Date:

Date: - 09/10/2020

Notice

As decided in the staff meeting, will be held on 10/10/2020 and 11/01/2021, it will decide to form Anti - Ragging Committee for MBA students of K.Y.D.S.C. T's Institute of Management and Science, Sakegaon for the year 2020-2021.

Anti - Ragging Committee

Chairman

:- Prof. Pratik P. Randive

Member

: - Prof. Shekhar Dileep Mahajan

Student Representatives: -

- 1. Ojha Megha Ramkumar
- 2. Joshi Vaibhav Nandkumar
- 3. Nemade Dimple Rajendra
- 4. Patil Priyanka Sunil

Sakegaon Signature OF MANAGRIMENTE OF MANAGRIMENTE OF MANAGRIMENTE OF MANAGRIMENTE OF STREET OF

Dr.Sunilraj Jayaswal

K.Y.D.S.C.T.'S
Institute of Management & Science, Sakegaon
Tal. Bhusawal

Institute Of Management & Science, Sakegaon

Date: 15/01/2021

Annual Committee Meeting Minutes Report Title of the committee: Anti ragging Committee

Year:2020-2021

Sr. No.	Name of the person	Position
1	Prof. Pratik P. Ranadive	Chairman
2	Prof. Shekhar Dileep Mahajan	Member
3	Ojha Megha Ramkumar	Student Representative
4	Joshi Vaibhav Nandkumar	Student Representative
5	Nemade Dimple Rajendra	Student Representative
6	Patil Priyanka Sunil	Student Representative

Annual report of committee has been submitted 15/01/2021

Sr. No.	Date	Time	Venue	Brief Agenda	Action Taken
1.	10/10/2020	9-10am	Director	Schedule	Due to Covid -19,
			Office	meeting has	from 16 th March 2020
				been	No students are attending
				planned	college. So no any
					ragging case found
	11/01/2021	9-10am	Director	Schedule	Due to Covid -19,
2.			Office	meeting has	from 16 th March 2020
				been	No students are attending
				planned	college. So no any
					ragging case found
	atri)	E OF MANA	15		Director

Dr.Sunilraj Jayaswal
Director
K.Y.D.S.C.T.'S

Institute of Management & Science, Sakegaon Tal. Bhusawal